

Date: 5th February, 2025

Listing Operations BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, India Scrip Code: 543263 Debentures Scrip Code: 939639, 939655, 939657, 939643, 939651 and 939647	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: SMCGLOBAL
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Postal Ballot Notice.

Dear Sir(s)/Ma'am(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement of Postal Ballot Notice of the Company published on 5th February, 2025, in the following newspaper:-

- Financial Express in its English Edition
- Jan Satta in its Hindi Edition

Further, the aforesaid information will also available on the Company's website <https://smcindiaonline.com> in the Investors Corner.

The extract of the newspaper advertisement is annexed herewith for reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Suman Kumar
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal),
Company Secretary & General Counsel
Membership No. F5824



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN-L01132WB1919PLC003334
 Regd. Office: 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 (An M.P Birla Group Company)
 E-mail: coordinator@birlacorp.com
 Website: www.birlacorporation.com
 Phone: (033) 66166745/6729; Fax: (033) 22482872/7988

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 24 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 23 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operations (Net)	2,272.07	6,449.26	2,326.75
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	41.34	49.65	153.47
3. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	41.34	49.65	153.47
4. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	31.19	38.62	109.14
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(38.97)	299.59	153.27
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- Per Share)	77.01	77.01	77.01
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	5666.03	5666.03	4982.37
8. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	4.06	5.02	14.17

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 3rd February, 2025 and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 4th February, 2025. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 24 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 23 (Unaudited)
Total Income	1,296.12	3,667.12	1,344.87
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	4.05	(27.13)	74.75
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	4.05	(27.13)	74.75
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	0.76	(25.07)	51.25

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the given Quick Response (QR) code.



For Birla Corporation Limited
 (HARSH V. LODHA)
 Chairman
 DIN 00394094

Kolkata
 4th February, 2025
MP Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

Pahal Financial Services Private Limited

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Binori B Square-2 Opp. Hathising ni vadi, Ambli Iscon Road Ahmedabad 380054
 Ph : 027 - 17479169 Email : hd@pahalfinance.com Website : www.pahalfinance.com
 CIN : U65990GJ1994PTC082668

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Previous Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,251.35	11,864.45	13,291.37	39,376.87	32,255.36	46,110.86
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(945.15)	1,235.67	340.59	31.72	3,785.28	5,198.38
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(945.15)	1,235.67	340.59	31.72	3,785.28	5,198.38
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(852.11)	946.07	295.27	125.02	2,876.70	3,914.61
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(418.37)	795.03	249.51	(98.97)	2,476.00	3,469.52
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,693.03	4,634.77	4,689.71	4,693.00	4,634.77	4,689.77
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,683.92	20,888.65	22,063.72	21,683.92	20,888.65	21,891.83
8.	Securities Premium Account	14,726.29	14,706.21	14,706.21	14,706.21	14,706.21	14,706.21
9.	Net worth	26,375.94	25,543.43	26,773.50	26,375.94	25,543.43	26,581.60
10.	Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	1,48,568.70	1,53,759.21	1,57,655.89	1,48,568.70	1,53,759.21	1,52,909.03
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.63	6.02	5.70	5.63	6.02	5.78
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	(1.82)	2.00	0.63	0.27	7.90	10.04
	2. Diluted	(1.82)	2.00	0.63	0.27	7.90	10.04
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
 b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the chrome-extension://efaiidnbmmnbbpcjgpcjgiclfhfmkajl/https://www.bseindia.com/xmldata/corpfiling/AttachLtr/873ada37-014d-41d0-ab29-0cf585a391592.pdf
 For Pahal Financial Services Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Kartik S Mehta
 Managing Director

Date: February 4, 2025
 Place: Ahmedabad

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485
 Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002
 Phone: 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: info@maanaluminium.in

Sr. No.	Particulars	Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs except EPS)					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		Dec. 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations gross	18,209	20,544	21,297	56,431	71,563	95,303
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	405	692	1,001	1,543	3,422	4,397
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	405	692	1,001	1,543	3,422	4,397
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	305	513	744	1,157	2,547	3,275
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	294	521	751	1,146	2,550	3,281
6	Equity share capital	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	0.56	0.95	1.38	2.14	4.71	6.06

Notes:-
 1. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 04, 2025.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 (Ravinder Nath Jain)
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00801000
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 04, 2025

Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
 Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
 E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com Fax: 0361-2529991

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
 Dated: 04-02-2025
 The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/ equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Bid Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Landscaping and Beautification work at NHA1 area Jalukbari	180.00 Lakhs	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	3,600.00	1 Month

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from 05-02-2025. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & Password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment/ Addendum to the tender and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer
 Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
 Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.

Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025
 CIN: L32104DL1979PLC009590 Website: www.pei-india.in

S. No.	Particulars	Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024		
		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024 Un-Audited	Nine Months ended on 31.12.2024 Un-Audited	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,145	2,922	1,711
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12	(355)	160
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12	(355)	160
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(12)	(309)	155
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(12)	(309)	155
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385
	Earning per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Re.10/-each) (not annualised)			
	Basic :	(0.09)	(2.23)	1.12
	Diluted :	(0.09)	(2.23)	1.12

Notes:
 1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Result as per Ind AS filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.pei-india.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
 2) The above Unaudited financial Result of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of aforesaid results.
 3) The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Nikhil Kanodia
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03058495

PLACE: NOIDA
 DATE: 04.02.2025

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74999KL1920PLC001389
 Registered Office: Aspinwall House, T.C.No. 24/2269 (7), Kawdiar - Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003.
 Phone: 0471-2738900; Website: www.aspinwall.in; Email: investors@aspinwall.in

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	For the quarter ended		For the year ended				
	31 December 2024 (Un-audited)	31 December 2023 (Un-audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2024 (Un-audited)	31 December 2023 (Un-audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)				
1. Total income from operations	8,760	8,401	24,474	21,649	29,834	9,122	8,737	25,158	22,287	30,469
2. Net profit for the period / year before exceptional items and tax	542	176	1,281	488	1,224	564	216	1,405	506	955
3. Net profit for the period / year before tax, after exceptional items	542	176	1,281	488	961	564	216	1,405	506	955
4. Net profit for the period / year after exceptional items and tax	471	171	1,137	450	1,046	482	263	1,227	504	1,068
5. Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (comprising of profit for the period/ year after tax and other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year after tax)	467	167	1,073	477	1,099	478	259	1,162	531	1,119
6. Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	-	16,809	-	-	-	-	17,544
8. Earnings per share [of ₹ 10 each] [in ₹] - Basic and diluted [not annualised for the quarters and nine months ended]	6.02	2.19	14.54	5.75	13.38	6.16	3.36	15.69	6.45	13.66

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.nseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, www.aspinwall.in.
 2. Prior period year figures have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period / year.

Kochi
 03 February 2025

By Order of the Board
 Rama Varma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00031890

The Indian Wood Products Company Ltd.
 Regd. Off: 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 CIN : L20101WB1919PLC003557
 Tel : 033 4001 2813, Fax : 033 2242 6799
 Website: www.iwplkatha.com;
 E-mail: iwplho@iwplkatha.co.in

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Bombay Mutual Building, 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal. *To consider and approve, inter alia, the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024*.
 The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at <http://www.iwplkatha.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.bseindia.com>

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Anup Gupta
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 04 February, 2025

RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935
 Regd. Office : 1407, 14th Floor, Chiranjiv Tower, 43 , Nehru Place , New Delhi - 110019



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
1 Total Revenue from Operations	3.76	342.85	361.14	622.92	854.81	1,178.10	1,66,442.99	1,95,185.65	1,51,057.65	5,32,583.44	4,37,909.66	6,23,478.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items, and share in loss of joint venture)	(1,335.93)	(537.14)	(2,597.23)	(3,596.85)	(5,688.48)	(7,187.55)	(7,890.41)	6,743.54	4,072.59	2,118.87	21,127.84	21,734.04
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share in loss of joint venture)	(1,335.93)	(537.14)	(2,597.23)	(3,596.85)	(5,688.48)	(7,187.55)	(7,890.41)	6,743.54	4,072.59	2,118.87	21,127.84	44,768.66
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period (after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest)	(1,344.87)	938.33	(2,581.57)	(2,003.06)	(5,067.18)	(6,582.30)	(5,353.55)	7,707.40	2,548.92	5,239.60	12,573.60	26,668.68
5 Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	33,060.57	33,029.52	32,948.62	33,060.57	32,948.62	32,972.12	33,060.57	33,029.52	32,948.62	33,060.57	32,948.62	32,972.12
6 Other Equity (Excluding Re												

